## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a SPECIAL MEETING on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015 at 9:30 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas. 2015 AUG

## **Call to Order**

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning the proposed Nacogdoches County tax rate 2. of \$0.5855/\$100 of taxable value for the tax year 2015. ŝ
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices. 3.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the execution of a copier lease agreement for the Nacogdoches County District Clerk's office through Xerox Corporation.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a line item transfer for the Nacogdoches County Road & Bridge department.

Adjourn

Dated this 14<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015

∿ 00

Mike Perry, County Judge